

D
T.P.(C) No. 701 OF 2003

ITEM No.15

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.701/2003(for prel. Hearing)

SRI ARINDAM SAHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARMITA RAY (SAHA) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mrs. S.Chakrabarty, Adv.

For Responder (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in case No. Misc.(Pauper) 38 of 2003 titled Smt. Sarmita Ray(Saha) & Anr. Vs. Arindam Saha) pending in the Court of Civil Judge(Sr. Divn), Agartala, West Tripura.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

