

B
T.P.(C) No. 726 OF 2004

ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.726/2004 (for preliminary hearing)

SARMITA SAHA (ROY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM SAHA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (SCLSC)
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Dr. K P S Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv.
for Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty, Advocate for the respondent appears and takes notice. Let a copy of the paperbook be delivered to her.

Counter affidavit be filed in four weeks and rejoinder, if any, in three weeks thereafter.

Tag with T.P.(C) No. 701/2003.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER